

Roger & Roger

A FAMOUS NAME IN SNACKS

1. Product name and number:

Hula Hoops paprika

2. Product description:

Hula Hoops with paprika seasoning

3. Preparing methods:

N/A

4. Physical standards:

- Shape: Hula Hoops
- Structure: Crusty
- Colour: Red

5. Ingredients:

Nederlands:

Beschrijving: Aardappelzoutjes met paprikasmaak.

Ingrediënten: aardappelen (aardappelzetmeel & gedroogde aardappel), zonnebloemolie (24%), rijstbloem, paprikakruiding [specerijen (paprika, ui, look, mierikswortel), paneermeel (**TARWE**bloem, zout), zout, dextrose, suiker, smaakversterker (mononatriumglutamaat), gedroogde tomaat, kleurstof (paprika-extract), aroma, voedingszuur (citroenzuur), rookaroma], maïsbloem, zout.

Français:

Description : Anneaux de pommes de terre au goût paprika.

Ingédients : pommes de terre (fécule de pommes de terre & pommes de terre séchées), huile de tournesol (24%), farine de riz, assaisonnement paprika [épices (paprika, oignon, ail, raifort), chapelure (farine de **BLE**, sel), sel, dextrose, sucre, exhausteur de goût (glutamate monosodique), tomate séchée, colorant (extrait de paprika), arôme, acidifiant (acide citrique), arôme de fumée], farine de maïs, sel.

Deutsch:

Beschreibung: Kartoffelringe mit Paprika Geschmack.

Zutaten: Kartoffeln (Kartoffelstärke & getrocknete Kartoffeln), Sonnenblumenöl, Reismehl, Paprika Gewürze [Gewürze (Paprika, Zwiebel, Knoblauch, Meerrettich), Paniermehl (**WEIZEN**mehl, Salz), Salz, Dextrose, Zucker, Maismehl, Geschmacksverstärker (Mononatriumglutamat), getrocknete Tomaten, Farbe (Paprikaextrakt), Aroma, Säure: Zitronensäure, Raucharoma], Maismehl, Salz.

Product specification Hula Hoops paprika

Roger & Roger

A FAMOUS NAME IN SNACKS

English:

Description: Paprika flavor potato rings.

Ingredients: potato (potato starch & dried potato), sunflower oil (24%), rice flour, paprika seasoning [spices (paprika, onion, garlic, horseradish), breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** flour, salt), salt, dextrose, sugar, flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate), dried tomato, colour (paprika extract), flavouring, food acid (citric acid), smoke flavouring], maize flour, salt.

6. Nutritional values (based on calculation)

	100g	30g	RI %*
Energy (kJ)	2092	628	8%
Energy (kcal)	500	150	8%
Fat	24	7,2	10%
<i>Of which saturates</i>	2,4	0,7	4%
Carbohydrates	65	20	8%
<i>Of which sugars</i>	0,7	<0,5	<1%
Fibers	2,5	0,8	
Protein	3,5	1,1	2%
Salt	2,5	0,75	13%

* Reference intake (per 30g) of an average adult (8 400 kJ/ 2 000 kcal)

7. Allergens

In the recipe:

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Presence
Crustaceans and products of thereof	Absence
Eggs and products thereof	Absence
Fish and products thereof	Absence
Peanuts and products thereof	Absence
Soybeans and products thereof	Absence
Milk and products thereof	Absence
Nuts and products thereof	Absence
Celery and products thereof	Absence
Mustard and products thereof	Absence
Sesame seeds and products of these	Absence
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg	Absence
Lupin and products thereof	Absence
Molluscs and products of these	Absence

Roger & Roger

A FAMOUS NAME IN SNACKS

8. Microbiological values

Micro organism	Max value
Total count aerobic	<100000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<100 cfu/g
E Coli	<100 cfu/g
Salmonella spp.	absence/25g
Yeast	<100 cfu/g
Mould	<500 cfu/g

9. GMO:

This product has not to be labeled as GMO containing, according to EU 1829/2003 and EU 1830/2003.

10. Irradiation:

This product, nor the ingredients are irradiated.

11. Quality systems and legislation:

All products are produced according to the European legislation and are certified for IFS and BRC, both GFSI approved standards.

12. Shelf life

xxx days from production

Store in the original packaging, store at room temperature. After opening, shelf life of 1 day.